Long-term liabilities, principally deferred compensation obligations 7,718 7,718
Deferred rent obligations 483 483
Deferred income taxes 10,961 10,961

Total liabilities 229,294

Edgar Filing: Del Frisco's Restaurant Group, LLC - Form S-1/A

40

Successor
Historical

Adjustments
for this

Offering

Del Frisco's
Restaurant

Group, LLC
Pro Forma

Member's equity (deficit):
Common Stock
Paid in capital (23,288)(a)

 (b)
Member's equity (deficit) (29,853) 29,853 (a) �
Retained earnings 6,565 (6,565)(a) �

Total member's equity (deficit) (23,288)

Total liabilities and member's equity (deficit) $ 206,006 $ � $ 206,006

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined and consolidated financial information

33

Edgar Filing: Del Frisco's Restaurant Group, LLC - Form S-1/A

41

Del Frisco's Restaurant Group, LLC
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Year ended December 26, 2006
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Predecessor Successor

December 28,
2005 through
December 12,

2006

December 13,
2006 through
December 26,

2006
Acquisition

Adjustments

Pro Forma
for the

Acquisition

Adjustments
for this

Offering

Del Frisco's
Restaurant

Group, LLC
Pro Forma

Income Statement Data:
Net sales $ 144,732 $ 7,811 $ � $ 152,543 $ � $ 152,543
Costs and expenses:

Costs of sales 51,193 2,668 � 53,861 � 53,861
Restaurant operating
expenses 61,604 2,799 � 64,403 � 64,403
Pre-opening costs 974 � 974 � 974
General and administrative 11,140 37 (2,589)(e) 8,588 � 8,588
Costs associated with
strategic alternatives and
merger expense 2,360 � (2,360)(f) � � �
Hurricane disaster relief
donation � � � � �
Management and
accounting Fee paid to
related party � 195 195 � 195
Depreciation and
amortization 4,156 126 (1,671)(d) 2,611 � 2,611

Operating Income 13,305 1,986 6,620 21,911 � 21,911

Other income (expense), net:
Interest Expense � affiliates � (425) (6,342)(c) (6,767)  (g)
Interest Expense � other (169) (5) 75 (c) (99) � (99)
Other income, net � primarily
interest 2,249 30 � 2,279 � 2,279

Income before income taxes 15,385 1,586 353 17,324
Provision for income taxes 6,483 526 (2,375)(i) 4,634  (i)

Net Income $ 8,902 $ 1,060 $ 2,728 $ 12,690 $ $

Net Income per share:
Basic and diluted earnings
per share $ (j)$ (j) $ (j) $

Shares used in computing net
income per share:

Basic and diluted (j) (j) (j) (k)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined and consolidated financial information

34

Edgar Filing: Del Frisco's Restaurant Group, LLC - Form S-1/A

42

Del Frisco's Restaurant Group, LLC
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Statement of Income

For the 36 weeks ended September 4, 2007
(In thousands, except per share data)

Successor
Historical

Adjustments
for this

Offering

Del Frisco's
Restaurant

Group, LLC